503975042 08/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4021698

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		A				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Na	ime			Execution Date
BIN LI						08/22/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	WILDC	WILDCAT DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC				
Street Address:	6985 F	LANDE	RS DRIVE			
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92121					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		150859				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
	he could					
			nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil			
using a fax number, i	if provided		is unsuccessful, it wil			
	if providec	d<i>; if that</i> 312.981	is unsuccessful, it wil			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if providec	d; if that 312.981 usptoma	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866	l be sent		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if providec	<i>d; if that</i> 312.981 usptoma CORRII	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com	l be sent		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if providec	<i>d; if that</i> 312.981 usptoma CORRII	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if providec ::	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE 3	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if providec	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE C NAPER	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE 800	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided : NUMBER:	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE 3 NAPER	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE 300 VILLE, ILLINOIS 60563	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	if provided : NUMBER:	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE 3 NAPER 12 C	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE 800 VILLE, ILLINOIS 60563 2023US01	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided : NUMBER:	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE 3 NAPER 12 C 12 (C	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE 800 VILLE, ILLINOIS 60563 2023US01 HRISTOPHER J. BUCH	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided : NUMBER:	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE 3 NAPER 12 C 12 (C	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE 300 VILLE, ILLINOIS 60563 2023US01 HRISTOPHER J. BUCH Christopher J. Buchko/	l be sent		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided : NUMBER: 1:	d; if that 312.981 usptoma CORRII 2135 CI SUITE 3 NAPER 12 C 03	<i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> .0866 ail@corridorlaw.com DOR LAW GROUP, P.C TYGATE LANE 300 VILLE, ILLINOIS 60563 2023US01 HRISTOPHER J. BUCH Christopher J. Buchko/ 3/24/2016	l be sent		

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/085,924 Filing Date: March 30, 2016 Attorney Docket: 12023US01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and to the extent necessary hereby sells and assigns, to:

Assignee Name:	WILDCAT DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC
	a Delaware corporation
Assignee Address:	6985 Flanders Drive
-	San Diego, CA 92121

its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following application for Letters Patent of the United States filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Invention Title:	Solid Electrolyte Compositions
Filing Date:	March 30, 2016
Application Serial No.:	15/085,924
Attorney Docket:	12023US01

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and confirm their having further assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby further assign, to said Assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in any and all priority applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patents to said Assignee.

The undersigned have warranted themselves to have been, and to the extent necessary do hereby warrant themselves to be, the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, and to have had, and to the extent necessary to have, the right to make such assignment, and have further warranted, and to the extent necessary do hereby further warrant, that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest assigned.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/085,924

PATENT REEL: 039528 FRAME: 0039

For said considerations the undersigned confirm their agreement, and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents and to perform any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if such assignment had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this instrument.

SIGNED at City of San Digo, State of California
this 32 ¹ day of AUGUST, 2016.
Bin Li

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Bin Li to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge execution of the instrument as a free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:



Yun alison Ramsaur pary Public

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/085,924

PATENT REEL: 039528 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 08/24/2016